Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Case 1901-01
99-Pin [9.5X9.5X1.2mm]
Ordering Information
Device Device Marking Package
MC13224V1 MC13224V LGA
MC13224VR21 MC13224V LGA
MC13226V1 MC13226V LGA
MC13226VR21 MC13226V LGA
1 See Table 1 for more details.
1 Introduction
The MC1322x family is Freescale’s third-generation
ZigBee platform which incorporates a complete, low

MC1322x Technical Data, Rev. 1.3
4 Freescale Semiconductor
1.2 Ordering Information
Table 1 provides additional details about the MC1322x
2 Features
This section provides a simplified block diagram and highlights MC1322x features.
2.1 Block Diagram
Figure 2 shows a simplified block diagram of the MC1322x.
Figure 2. MC1322x Simplified Block Diagram
Table 1. Orderable Parts Details
Device
Operating
Temp Range
(TA.)
Package
Memory
Options
Description
MC13224V -40° to 105° C LGA 96KB RAM,
128KB Flash
Intended for 802.15.4 Standard compliant applications,
Freescale 802.15.4 MAC, and Freescale BeeStack™.
MC13224VR2 -40° to 105° C LGA Tape and Reel
MC13226V -40° to 105° C LGA 96KB RAM,
128KB Flash
Intended specifically for Freescale BeeStack™ Pro
applications.
MC13226VR2 -40° to 105° C LGA Tape and Reel
TIMER
MODULE
(TMR)
(4 Tmr Blocks)